

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1026, Version: 1

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: River Forest Bicycle Plan

Location: Village of River Forest, River Forest, Illinois

Section: 21-RFBIP-00-SP

County Board District(s): 9

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$30,735.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Improvement Resolution for work to be done in the Village of River Forest. The resolution is appropriating funds for the River Forest Bicycle Plan in the Village of River Forest in Cook County.